Add:No.163, Dongguanzhuang Road, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China
Tel: +86-20-28263230 Fax: +86-20-28263237
TRF:HST-F-Q071 B/0 Page 1 of 13
TEST REPORT
Report No. ………….....: HST201602-0576
Sample Description.....: Lead Acid Battery
Model…………………...: See the Table 1

LFP12190FTHT(12V190 Ah) . The items of Protection ag ainst internal ignition
from external spark sources and Protection against ground short propensity
are beyond the scope of our CNAS recognition.
Tested by ：Ben Sign：
Reviewed by：Terry Sign：
Approved by：Louis Sign：
Report No. : HST201602-0576
TRF:HST-F-Q071 B/0 Page 3 of 13
Table 1: Models for application
No. Models Specification
1
2
LFP1255FTHT 12V 55Ah
3
LFP1275FTHT 12V 75Ah
4 LFP12100FTHT 12V 100Ah
5
6
7
8
LFP12110AFTHT 12V 110Ah
9
LFP12120FTHT 12V 120Ah
10
LFP12125FTHT 12V 125Ah
11
LFP12150FTHT 12V 150Ah
LFP12180KFTHT 12V 180Ah
LFP12110FTHT 12V 110Ah
LFP12100C 12V 100AhFTHT
LFP12190FTHT 12V 190Ah
Report No. : HST201602-0576
TRF:HST-F-Q071 B/0 Page 4 of 13
Table 2:Test item
Test Clause Measures Purpose